

Email completed form to:

Lise.alves@ndsu.edu OR Jayne.aukland@ndsu.edu

Or mail form to: NDSU Extension Pesticide Program Dept 7060 PO Box 6050 Fargo ND 58108

Applicant Acknowledgment of Proof of Financial Responsibility

NDCC 4.1-33-10 requires an applicant for a **commercial applicator certificate**, in the State of North Dakota, to provide proof of financial responsibility. NDCC 4.1-33-10 further requires that a commercial applicator must maintain financial responsibility in the amount of at least one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00).

Financial responsibility may be demonstrated by a notarized letter from an officer of a financial institution or from a certified public accountant attesting to the existence of net assets equal to at least one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00), a performance bond, or a general liability insurance policy.

I, the undersigned applicant, in lieu of providing proof of the above, attest and certify:

- That I maintain financial responsibility in an amount of at least one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00). More specifically, I possess net assets equal to at least one hundred thousand dollars, a performance bond, or a general liability insurance policy;
- (2) Agree, upon request by the North Dakota Agriculture Commissioner, to immediately provide further proof of compliance with NDCC 4.1-33-10 satisfactory to the Agriculture Commissioner; and,
- (3) Understand that civil and/or criminal sanctions may be imposed, if I fail to abide by the pesticide control laws and regulations of the State of North Dakota (NDCC 4.1-33-20).

Please check all that apply:	Applicator	Dealer	Consultant
	□ I work for a city/state/government agency		

Signature of Applicant

____/___/____ Date

8/23

Printed Name

Employer's Name (if employer is providing insurance)

County Commissions, NDSU and U.S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating. NDSU is an equal opportunity institution.